Project for approval and authorization for the Mayor and Board Members to execute.

The property owner, Oaklawn Psychiatric Center; the lessee, Lacasa of Goshen, Inc.; and the
builder, Dj Construction; agree to complete the above listed work by June 15, 2026. The
expected cost of work is twenty five thousand dollars ($25,000), and a surety, in the form of a
cheek, has been remitted to the Clerk-Treasurer’s Office.

Requested Motion: Approve and authorize the Board to execute the Agreement with
Oaldawn Psychiatric Center, Lacasa of Goshen, Inc. and DJ Construction for the